DESCRIPTION

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

BB&T

BB&T

BB&T

BANK OF BRADFORD
BANK OF GLEASON
BANK OF GLEASON
BANK OF GLEASON
BANK OF GLEASON
CADENCE BANK
CADENCE BANK
CADENCE BANK
CADENCE BANK
CADENCE BANK
CAPITALMARK BANK &
CITIZENS STATE BAN
CITIZENS STATE BAN
CIVIC BANK & TRUST
COFFEE CO BANK, MA
COMMUNITY 1ST B&T
COMMUNITY 1ST BK &
COMMUNITY FIRST B&
COMMUNITY FIRST B&
COMMUNITY NATL BAN
COMMUNITY NATL BK
COMMUNITY TR AND B
COMMUNITY TRUST
COMMUNITY TRUST -
FARMERS & MERCH BK
FIRST CITIZENS BK
FIRST CITIZENS NAT
FIRST NATL BK MCMI
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK

STATE POOLED INVESTMENT FUND
HOLDINGS REPORT
as of JANUARY 31, 2013

CUSIP  PRINCIPAL MATURITY* YIELD
75,000,000 6/28/2013 0.30
100,000,000 7/12/2013 0.30
100,000,000 8/9/2013 0.30
90,000 4/9/2013 0.30
300,000 2/1/2013 0.30
350,000 4/23/2013 0.30
750,000 4/12/2013 5.25
2,000,000 6/14/2013 0.30
5,000,000 2/15/2013 0.20
5,000,000 2/15/2013 0.20
5,000,000 2/15/2013 0.20
5,000,000 2/15/2013 0.20
5,000,000 3/25/2013 0.30
10,000,000 2/19/2013 0.30
100,000 7/9/2013 0.30
200,000 7/9/2013 0.30
1,000,000 3/19/2013 0.30
240,000 2/15/2013 0.30
3,000,000 2/11/2013 0.20
2,000,000 3/14/2013 0.20
2,000,000 3/4/2013 0.20
1,000,000 3/4/2013 0.20
1,000,000 5/14/2013 0.30
1,000,000 7/5/2013 0.30
500,000 5/7/2013 0.30
500,000 5/31/2013 0.30
500,000 2/19/2013 0.30
2,000,000 5/3/2013 0.30
3,000,000 6/4/2013 0.30
20,000,000 6/4/2013 0.30
4,000,000 2/22/2013 0.20
500,000 7/1/2013 0.30
300,000 7/1/2013 0.30
500,000 7/1/2013 0.30

AMORTIZED
COST

75,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
90,000.00
300,000.00
350,000.00
750,000.00
2,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
1,000,000.00
240,000.00
3,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00
500,000.00



FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 200,000 7/1/2013 0.30 200,000.00

FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 500,000 7/1/2013 0.30 500,000.00
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 450,000 7/1/2013 0.30 450,000.00
GATES BANKING & TR 490,000 2/15/2013 0.20 490,000.00
GATES BANKING & TR 250,000 3/11/2013 0.20 250,000.00
GATES BANKING & TR 1,250,000 3/1/2013 0.20 1,250,000.00
GATES BANKING & TR 1,000,000 3/1/2013 0.20 1,000,000.00
GATES BANKING & TR 500,000 3/18/2013 0.20 500,000.00
GATES BANKING & TR 1,500,000 2/22/2013 0.20 1,500,000.00
HARDIN CO BK SAVAN 1,000,000 6/4/2013 0.30 1,000,000.00
HARDIN COUNTY BANK 2,000,000 6/7/2013 0.30 2,000,000.00
NEWPORT FEDERAL S& 95,000 2/15/2013 0.30 95,000.00
NEWPORT FEDERAL S& 500,000 6/4/2013 0.30 500,000.00
NEWPORT FEDERAL S& 500,000 6/4/2013 0.30 500,000.00
NEWPORT FEDERAL S& 300,000 2/15/2013 0.30 300,000.00
TNBANK 1,000,000 2/15/2013 0.25 1,000,000.00
TNBANK 1,000,000 2/7/2013 0.20 1,000,000.00
TNBANK 1,000,000 4/1/2013 0.25 1,000,000.00
WAYNE CO BANK 500,000 3/5/2013 0.30 500,000.00
WAYNE CO BANK 900,000 6/4/2013 0.30 900,000.00
371,765,000 371,765,000.00
ASSET BACKED
COMMERCIAL PAPER
NIEUW AMSTERDAM FUNDING  65409RP1 36,491,000 2/1/2013 0.12 36,490,878.38
NIEUW AMSTERDAM FUNDING  65409RPM 30,000,000 2/21/2013 0.16 29,996,000.01
NIEUW AMSTERDAM FUNDING  65409RPM 70,000,000 2/21/2013 0.16 69,990,977.77
SHEFFIELD RECEIVABLES 82124LP7 25,000,000 2/7/2013 0.12 24,998,666.68
161,491,000 161,476,522.84
OTHER COMMERCIAL PAPER
BASF 05526LP4 100,000,000 2/4/2013 0.08 99,998,666.70
CARGILL GLOBAL FUNDING 14177TP1 40,000,000 2/1/2013 0.13 39,995,666.66
GE 36959HP1 100,000,000 2/1/2013 0.07 99,994,166.66
GE 36960LP1 317,000,000 2/1/2013 0.08 316,999,295.56
NESTLE CAPITAL CORP 64105GP1 100,000,000 2/1/2013 0.04 99,996,666.67
657,000,000 656,984,462.25
GOVERNMENT AGENCY DEBT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT 3128X1KG 29,973,000 6/12/2013 0.25 30,466,404.27
FEDERAL HOME LN MT 3134A4T7Z 48,740,000 7/15/2013 0.25 49,838,911.08

FHLMC 3 3/4 06/28/ 3137EABM 21,346,000 6/28/2013 0.25 21,707,370.56



FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FHLB

FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FHLB

FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FARMER MAC
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FNDN

FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FNDN

FNDN

FEDL HOME LOAN BK
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
WBDN

INTL BK FOR RECON

313374Y6
313374Y6
313376C8
313376NT
313376NT
313376RZ
313376719
3133783R
3133783R
313378CM
313378D7
313378FB
313378FW
3133795P
3133795P
313379FB
313379FF
313379H3
313379Q2
313379R7
31359MRG
31359MRG
3136G0O5P
31398A5W
31398AE2
31398AT4
31315PC6
31315PSQ
31315PTE
31315PUR
3133EAS5S
3133EAA7
3133EAIM
3133EAQ5
3133EAQS5
3133EAQJ
3133EAQJ
313589DV
313589FA
313589JD
313589LR
313385EV
459053BH
459053BN
459053CU
459053DB
459053EF

25,070,000
84,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
39,700,000
30,000,000
24,000,000
75,000,000
75,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
71,000,000
75,000,000
100,000,000
82,000,000
27,800,000
92,000,000
50,000,000
20,484,000
3,000,000
50,212,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
75,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
49,250,000
51,923,000
40,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
28,000,000
85,000,000
80,000,000
77,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
96,000,000
100,000,000
150,000,000
100,000,000
80,000,000

8/28/2013
8/28/2013
5/7/2013
7/11/2013
7/11/2013
5/10/2013
2/1/2013
2/8/2013
2/8/2013
3/1/2013
2/28/2013
3/1/2013
2/22/2013
5/9/2013
5/9/2013
11/14/2013
5/10/2013
11/15/2013
12/4/2013
9/6/2013
3/15/2013
3/15/2013
11/23/2021
12/18/2013
2/22/2013
6/26/2013
7/24/2013
3/28/2013
1/15/2014
9/30/2013
10/22/2013
1/30/2014
4/2/2013
9/4/2013
9/4/2013
5/14/2013
5/14/2013
4/2/2013
5/1/2013
7/15/2013
9/13/2013
4/26/2013
2/1/2013
2/6/2013
3/8/2013
3/15/2013
4/12/2013

0.22
0.22
0.24
0.25
0.25
0.24
0.20
0.20
0.23
0.23
0.21
0.21
0.23
0.23
0.24
0.21
0.24
0.23
0.22
0.22
0.21
0.20
2.10
0.21
0.17
0.14
0.25
0.25
0.20
0.23
0.20
0.47
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.23
0.21
0.08
0.13
0.10
0.12
0.09
0.01
0.12
0.08
0.13
0.09

25,115,083.20
84,151,501.02
100,019,480.52
100,050,380.62
39,719,997.96
29,999,684.82
23,999,144.35
74,996,698.30
74,995,087.73
99,995,625.70
49,998,960.77
49,999,176.14
49,999,652.32
49,999,478.08
70,996,669.86
75,049,682.72
99,995,456.79
82,040,196.91
27,821,010.54
92,016,449.01
50,411,249.44
20,652,536.05
3,000,000.00
50,470,526.93
100,218,280.00
50,327,408.19
75,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
49,250,000.00
51,920,403.85
40,004,603.28
100,011,168.09
50,005,616.04
49,994,089.55
27,999,245.71
84,985,833.33
79,965,622.22
76,962,997.22
99,922,333.33
49,988,625.00
95,999,973.33
99,988,333.33
149,978,333.33
99,974,000.00
79,984,000.00



INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
FNMA 23/4 2/5/14
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FAMC

TREASURY DEBT

UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA

OTHER INSTRUMENTS

459053E)
459053ID
31398AVD
31315LBH
31315LBP
31315LKL
31315LMD
31315LME
31315LNS
31315LQA

9127956E
912828AU
912828BA
912828BR
912828BR
912828IM
9128287
912828MN
912828MN
912828MT
912828MT
912828MX
912828MX
912828MX
912828NC
912828NH
912828NN
912828NN
912828PQ
912828PU
912828PU
912828PU
912828QE
912828QH
912828QH
912828RA
912828SB

50,000,000
30,000,000
70,202,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
65,000,000

3,751,700,000

250,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
107,000,000
68,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
200,000,000
100,000,000
75,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
59,000,000
200,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
72,000,000
50,000,000
120,000,000
30,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
94,000,000
50,000,000

2,425,000,000

4/15/2013
7/15/2013

2/5/2014

2/1/2013

2/7/2013
8/15/2013
9/25/2013
9/26/2013
11/1/2013
12/3/2013

3/7/2013
2/15/2013
5/15/2013

11/15/2013
11/15/2013
9/30/2013
1/31/2014
2/15/2013
2/15/2013
3/15/2013
3/15/2013
4/15/2013
4/15/2013
4/15/2013
5/15/2013
6/15/2013
7/15/2013
7/15/2013
1/15/2014
11/15/2013
11/15/2013
11/15/2013
4/30/2013
2/15/2014
2/15/2014
6/30/2013
1/31/2014

0.09
0.13
0.18
0.15
0.19
0.22
0.19
0.19
0.20
0.18

0.05
0.22
0.09
0.18
0.15
0.20
0.19
0.21
0.18
0.21
0.17
0.25
0.25
0.18
0.23
0.10
0.24
0.24
0.17
0.21
0.21
0.17
0.06
0.18
0.18
0.16
0.17

49,989,625.00
29,978,983.33
72,066,635.32
49,993,750.00
49,990,500.00
99,862,499.99
49,929,805.59
24,964,770.81
49,915,833.33
64,891,125.00

3,756,570,809.86

249,984,722.22
50,218,356.38
101,298,827.07
110,772,344.60
70,237,548.84
102,164,722.24
101,682,997.78
50,069,884.06
200,285,474.19
100,231,071.77
75,179,020.03
100,423,413.19
100,424,442.58
59,262,706.43
200,839,969.80
50,189,492.00
50,203,684.98
50,203,171.17
72,582,187.50
50,124,083.17
120,307,000.91
30,085,360.00
50,076,171.88
50,568,359.38
101,140,625.00
94,100,984.27
50,039,062.50

2,442,695,683.94



FIRST TN 110,000,000 0.42 110,000,000.00

FIRST TN SWEEP #2 166,729,264 0.10 166,729,263.75

REGIONS SWEEP 630,575,387 0.25 630,575,386.96
907,304,651 907,304,650.71

GRAND TOTAL 8,274,260,651 8,296,797,130

WAM / WAL = 116 Days*
Monthly Return = .19%

*The State Pooled Investment Fund and Local Government Investment Pool report the final legal maturity
date of all securities held, without reliance upon the SEC 2a-7 provision that permits a fund to shorten
the maturity of an adjustable-rate security in reference to its interest rate reset dates. Therefore, the
State Pooled Investment Fund’s and Local Government Investment Pool’s Weighted Average

Maturity (“WAM”) and Weighted Average Life (“WAL) are the same.
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